NU-CA-1002-11   PLP. COM16
VARI-GRIPTM DEAD-END
The VARI-GRIP Dead-End, designed for transmission, antenna, and communications guyed structures, features a unique
housing, wedge, and rod assembly that is designed to provide a holding strength of 100% of the strand’s rated break-
ing strength. The high-strength U-bolt allows for adjusting the guy strand tension without the need for a turnbuckle.
The VARI-GRIP Gen2 Dead-End (available for select applications) allows for proper U-bolt support without the need
for conformal castings. The new Gen2 design is also lighter while still maintaining the same holding strength features
as the standard design.

VG-0-2106BR VG-18-2106BR 1.125 1.125 1-1/8 37W 1-1/8 14 95 3-3-4-4 Yellow 130,800 Gen2
VG-0-2107 VG-18-2107 1.250 1.250 1-1/4 37W 1-1/2 16 103 4-4-4-4 Red 162,200 Std
ORDERING INFORMATION
Galvanized Steel Extra High-Strength Strand (Left-Hand Lay)
VARI-GRIPTM Dead-End
NU-CA-1002-11 PLP. COM 21
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Nominal Strand
Range Nominal
Strand
Size Construction
U-bolt
Diameter
Rods
per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Design
Minimum   Maximum
0” Take-Up 18” Take-Up in in in in in lb
VG-0-4104BR VG-18-4104BR 0.813 0.813 13/16 1 X 19 1 12 54 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000 Gen2
VG-0-2104BR VG-18-2104BR 0.875 0.875 7/8 1 X 19 1 12 58 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000 Gen2
VG-0-4106BR VG-18-4106BR 0.938 0.938 15/16
19W, 31W or
37W
1-1/8 14 63 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000
Gen2
VG-0-2105BR VG-18-2105BR 1.000 1.000 1.000 19W or 31W 1-1/8 14 66 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000 Gen2
VG-0-4108BR VG-18-4108BR 1.063 1.063 1-1/16 1 X 31 1-1/8 14 91 3-3-4-4 Green 138,000 Gen2
VG-0-2106BR VG-18-2106BR 1.125 1.125 1-1/8 37W 1-1/8 14 95 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000 Gen2
VG-0-4109 VG-18-4109 1.187 1.187 1-3/16 1 X 37 1-1/2 15 99 3-4-4-4 Orange 172,000 Std
VG-0-2107 VG-18-2107 1.250 1.250 1-1/4 1 X 43 1-1/2 16 103 4-4-4-4 Red 192,000 Std
VG-0-4110 VG-18-4110 1.313 1.313 1-5/16 1 X 43 1-1/2 17 107 3-3-3-3-3-2 Black 212,000 Std
VG-0-4111 VG-18-4111 1.375 1.375 1-3/8 1 X 43 1-1/2 17 110 3-3-3-3-3-2 Orange 232,000 Std
VG-0-4112 VG-18-4112 1.438 1.438 1-7/16 1 X 43 1-1/2 18 114 3-3-3-3-3-3 Green 252,000 Std
VG-0-4113 VG-18-4113 1.500 1.500 1-1/2 1 X 43 1-3/4 16 119 3-3-3-3-2-2 Pink 276,000 Std
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Nominal Strand
Range
Nominal
Strand
Size Construction
U-bolt
Diameter
Rods
per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Design
Minimum   Maximum
0” Take-Up 18” Take-Up in in in in in lb
VG-0-5104BR VG-18-5104BR 0.813 0.813 13/16 1 X 19 1 12 54 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000 Gen2
VG-0-5105BR VG-18-5105BR 0.875 0.875 7/8 1 X 19 1-1/8 13 58 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000 Gen2
VG-0-5106BR VG-18-5106BR 0.938 0.938 15/16
19W, 31W or
37W
1-1/8 14 63 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000